## **Bid Comparison**

**Contract ID:** 459.2452

**Description:** Mill and Pave 2". Approx. 10,600'x22'.

Location:

County Road 384 From South Haven Twp Line to CR 687 - Geneva Twp

**Projects(s):** 459.2452

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$379,510.00	25.03%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$303,518.25	0.00%	-20.02%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$319,975.00	5.42%	-15.68%

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1100001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00
0002 3070121 Shld, Cl II	430	Ton	\$25.00	\$10,750.00	\$15.50	\$6,665.00	\$32.00	\$13,760.00
0003 5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	28,200	Syd	\$1.20	\$33,840.00	\$1.65	\$46,530.00	\$1.40	\$39,480.00
0004 5012024 HMA, 4EL	3,250	Ton	\$80.00	\$260,000.00	\$70.89	\$230,392.50	\$70.00	\$227,500.00

Contract # 459.2452 (County Road 384 From South Haven Twp Line to CR 687 - Geneva Twp) MERL: 2023.5.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description Quality Sints				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005 HMA,	5012024 4EL Wedge	75	Ton	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$105.21	\$7,890.75	\$95.00	\$7,125.00
0006 Chan	8120035 nelizing Device, 42 inch, Fl	110 uorescent, Furn	Ea	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
0007 Chan	8120036 nelizing Device, 42 inch, Flo	110 uorescent, Oper	Ea	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
0008 Minor	8120170 Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0009 Traf F	8120370 Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,840.00	\$5,840.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Bid To	otals:				\$379,510.00		\$303,518.25		\$319,975.00